Industrial Welded Cylinders
Technical Manual
Series WH
EATON Vickers Industrial Welded Cylinders Series WH  V-CC-MC-0002-E  June 20032
Table of Contents
Design Features and Specifications ........................................................................................................................................2
How to Order..............................................................................................................................................................................3
WH Mounting Dimensions........................................................................................................................................................4

1  2
All dimensions in inches.
How to Order
Series  WH
Cylinders
2 3 4
W      H       1      0      H      M      5      N     3     K      A      1       0      8      0       0
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 161
EATON Vickers Industrial Welded Cylinders Series WH  V-CC-MC-0002-E  June 20034
Mounting
Dimensions -
WH08 Head
Square Flange
Mounts
LB*
LG*
LJ*
EE (BOTH ENDS)
CE
CA
MM
CG
TF
UF
F
EØ
FB THRU (4)
Dimensions shown are
mounting dimensions.
* Add stroke to all starred
dimensions.
NOTE: Rod sleeve available,
specify I.D. x O.D. x Total Length
BORE ROD DIA EE EE
SIZE (MM) CA CE CG E (NPTF) (SAE) F FB LB* LG* LJ* TF UF
4" 1.75 2.50 3.00 .75 4.62 .75 #12 .88 .56 6.25 9.25 11.75 6.38 7.62
4" 2 2.50 3.00 1.00 4.62 .75 #12 .88 .56 6.25 9.25 11.75 6.38 7.62
4" 2.5 2.50 3.00 1.00 4.62 .75 #12 .88 .56 6.25 9.25 11.75 6.38 7.62
5" 3 2.50 3.12 1.00 6.00 .75 #12 1.00 .81 7.50 10.62 13.12 10.00 12.00
5" 3.5 2.50 3.50 1.50 6.00 .75 #12 1.00 .81 7.50 11.00 13.75 10.00 12.00
6" 3.5 2.50 3.50 1.00 7.00 1.00 #16 1.50 .81 7.62 11.12 13.62 10.00 12.00
6" 4 2.50 3.50 1.50 7.00 1.00 #16 1.50 .81 8.12 11.62 14.12 10.00 12.00
7" 4 2.50 3.63 1.50 8.00 1.25 #20 1.50 1.03 9.00 12.88 15.38 14.25 18.00
7" 5 2.50 3.88 1.50 8.00 1.25 #20 1.50 1.03 9.00 12.88 15.38 14.25 18.00
8" 5 2.50 3.63 1.50 9.25 1.25 #20 2.50 1.03 10.50 14.12 16.62 14.25 18.00
8" 5.5 2.50 3.63 1.50 9.25 1.25 #20 2.50 1.03 10.50 14.12 16.62 14.25 18.00
10" 5.5 2.50 3.50 1.50 11.75 2.00 #32 3.50 1.81 14.44 17.94 20.44 18.38 22.00
10" 7 3.00 3.75 3.00 11.75 2.00 #32 3.50 1.81 14.69 18.44 21.44 18.38 22.00
12" 7 3.00 3.75 3.00 14.00 2.00 #32 3.50 2.06 15.63 19.38 22.38 18.38 22.00
12" 9 3.00 4.63 3.00 14.00 2.00 #32 3.50 2.06 15.63 20.25 23.25 18.38 22.00
EATON Vickers Industrial Welded Cylinders Series WH  V-CC-MC-0002-E  June 2003 5
CD
MR
LLB*
XC*
XD*
EE (BOTH ENDS)
CE
CA
MM
CG
CWCW
CB
EØ
Mounting
Dimensions -
WH10 Cap Clevis
Mounts
Dimensions shown are
mounting dimensions.
* Add stroke to all starred
dimensions.
NOTE: Rod sleeve available,